

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2463**

1 On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 1, delete “within a rea-
2 sonable time” and insert “within 20 days or a longer reasonable time as”.

3 After line 2, insert:

4 “(2)(a) The notice required under subsection (1) of this section must:

5 “(A) Identify, with specificity, the department’s proprietary interest in
6 and jurisdiction over the state-owned submerged or submersible lands that
7 the structure is on, under or over;

8 “(B) Identify any person that the department has determined may have a
9 potential interest in the structure or the land upon which the structure is
10 located; and

11 “(C) Be delivered by certified mail, return receipt requested, to any person
12 with a potential interest in the structure or the land upon which the struc-
13 ture is located, as determined by the department after diligent investigation.

14 “(b) As used in this subsection, ‘diligent investigation’ includes but is not
15 limited to a search of the county property records.”.

16 In line 3, delete “(2)” and insert “(3)”.

17 In line 5, delete “(3)(a)” and insert “(4)(a)”.

18 On page 3, after line 12, insert:

19 **“SECTION 6. Sections 1 to 5 of this 2015 Act are added to and made
20 a part of ORS chapter 274.”.**